
Page 1 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: March 13, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 116 Hour Zero Crisis Consulting Ltd. X 07/01/2025 - 06/30/2028 Not to Exceed:
$30,647.00

Emergency management system -
preparedness program to assist in the
preparation and execution of a plan for
emergencies and additional services for the
Comprehensive Safety School Plan.

General

2024/2025 - 117 CSM Consulting Inc. 03/13/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$25,000

Amendment # 1: Amendment will add
additional compliance services for  the
cybersecurity pilot program.  The amended
contract amount will increase by $5,000 from
$20,000 to $25,000.

Technology

2024/2025 - 118 Dr. Cydney M Fox dba Audiology
Solution LA

03/14/2025 - 10/31/2025 Not to Exceed:
$1,800

Dr. Cydney Fox will provide an independent
audiological evaluation per settlement
agreement.

Special Education

2024/2025 - 119 Pride Learning Co 03/14/2025 - 12/31/2026 Not to Exceed:
$18,000

Special Education

2024/2025 - 120 ESGI, LLC 03/14/2025 - 03/13/2026 Not to Exceed:
$1,813

Agency will provide access to student licenses
in the ESGI platform for progress monitoring
in various areas, such as literacy, numeracy,
and cognitive skills. Allows teachers to collect,
review and report data for informed
instruction at Rob Reiner Preschool. Term
dates are subject to change per actual
activation date.

Child Development

2024/2025 - 121 Leer Es Fabuloso LLC 03/14/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$11,998.04

Leer es Fabuloso is a supplemental Dual
Language Immersion (DLI) literacy program
designed for TK and Kindergarten students,
fostering foundational Spanish reading skills
through engaging, developmentally
appropriate activities. The program supports
biliteracy by integrating phonemic awareness,
vocabulary development, and early
comprehension strategies. Consultant will
provide virtula professional development to
DLI teachers.

Local Control Funding
Formula

Pride Learning will provide online
Compensatory Education services for
settlement agreement. Sessions not to exceed
120 hours.



Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS
BOARD MEETING DATE: March 13, 2025

AGREEMENT No. AGENCY RENEWAL TERMS AMOUNT REVENUES RATIFY PURPOSE FUNDING

2024/2025 - 122 NCS Pearson 03/14/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$9,900

Vendor will provide NNAT3 online licenses and
GATE screeners for the remainder of the
2024/25 school year.

Gifted & Talented
Education (GATE)

2024/2025 - 123 Hand2Mind Inc 03/14/2025 - 06/30/2025 N/A Agency will provide a virtual professional
development session to familiarize teachers
with Hand2Mind math manipulatives, which
includes daily problems and mini-lessons
designed to enhance math instruction in the
classroom.

N/A

2024/2025 - 124 Zoom Video Communications, Inc. 03/31/2025 - 03/30/2026 Not to Exceed:
$1,800

Renewal of Licenses  to provide the ability to
meet virtually on an online secure platform.

LCFF

2024/2025 - 125 Steel Inspectors of Texas, Inc. 03/14/2025 - 06/30/2025 Not to Exceed:
$80,000

The consultant will provide in-plant welding
inspections, as the Division of State Architects
requires, for shade structures to be installed
at all elementary school sites. The in-plant
welding inspections will take place at the
manufacturing plant in Texas.

GO Bond and
Expanded Learning

Opportunity Program
(ELOP)

2024/2025 - 126 Impact CX LLC 03/14/2025 - until
completion

Not to Exceed:
$22,568

Amendment #1 for additional services (BESS)
beyond the original scope of work.  Contract
amount to increase $2,274 from $20,294 to
$22,568.

Building Fund


